
PlaçaGran 
9 de desembre del 1983» esports/XIII 

Resultats i Classificacions 
FUTBOL 

Tercera Divisió 
Grup V 
Tortosa-Vic 
Barcelona-Granollere 
Reus-Banyoles 
Terrassa-Gavà 
Horta-St. Andreu 
Europa-Olot 
Júpiter-Manresa 
Santboià-Vilatranca 
Girona-Lloret 
Igualada-Badalona 

Girona 
Lloret 
Sant Andreu 
Barcelona 
Badalona 
Granollers 
Olot 
Igualada 
Santboià 
Europa 
Manresa 
Jüpiter 
Vilafranca 
Terrassa 
Gavà 
Horta 
Banyoles 
Reus 
Tortosa 
Vic 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

21 
27 
21 
22 
21 
25 
14 
26 
15 

6 15 
6 17 

8 23 
6 11 

1-1 
3-1 
1-1 
2-1 
1-3 
1-0 
4-2 
1-0 
1-1 
1-1 

12 20 
12 19 
10 19 
12 18 

18 18 

23 16 

15 16 

16 15 

13 14 

18 14 

17 13 
15 13 
15 12 
17 12 
29 12 
20 12 
23 11 
15 9 

8 10 
8 12 

26 
26 

Regional Preferent 

Gramenet-Manlleu 
Canovailas-Palamós 
Sants-G. Iberiana 
Sf. Cristòfol-Cambrils 
Maanou-Mataró 
Cardanyola-Farners 
Blanes-Prat 
Mollerussa-Puig-reig 
Muntanyesa-Espanyol 
Rubí-Malgrat 

Manlleu 
Prat 
Masnou 
Espanyol 
Mataró 
Mollerussa 
Puig-reig 
Gramenet 
Rubí 
Sants 

Canovel les 
St. Cristòfol 
G. Iberiana 

, Palamós 
Muntanyesa 
Cambrils 
Cerdanyola 
Farners 
Blanes 
Malgrat 

12 10 
13 8 
13 

13 

11 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

13 

12 

12 

12 

13 

13 

13 

11 

13 

1 22 
2 22 

20 
28 
21 
19 
14 
18 

6 23 
4 18 

17 
16 
21 
14 
14 
18 

0-1 
1-0 
4-1 
3-2 
0-0 
1-1 
1-2 
2-0 
0-0 
3-0 

9 21 
10 19 
15 17 
15 16 

16 14 

14 14 

13 14 

16 14 

18 13 

16 13 
18 13 
18 12 
23 12 
17 10 
20 10 
25 10 

6 17 

7 16 
6 12 
10 4 

22 
25 
18 
26 

Primera Regional 
Grup I 
Llefià-Ripoll 
Cardedeu-Montagut 
Mediterrani-Calella 
Anglès-Premiè 
Bulalà-Vilobí 
Guíxols-Arbücies 
Pinoda-Palafrugell 
Iberia-Sant Celoni 
Adrianenc-Artiguenc 

Mediterrani 
Vilobí 
Iberia 
Guíxols 
Llefià 
Pineda 
Palafrugell 
Sant Celoni 
Ripoll 
Artiguenc 
Bufalà 
Adrianenc 
Anglès 
Cardedeu 

-Arbúcies 
Calel la 
Premià 
Montagut 

13 9 
12 8 

13 9 
13 6 
13 6 
13 5 
13 6 
13 4 
13 6 
12 6 
12 6 
12 4 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

2-4 

3-2 

6-2 

2-0 

5.a. 1-0 

3-1 

4-2 

0-1 

dia 8 

14 21 

25 21 
22 26 
20 21 

20 
18 
15 
15 
14 

18 
19 
23 21 
23 23 
25 22 
14 23 

15 13 
18 13 

13 
13 
12 
11 

15 19 10 
20 26 10 
14 27 9 
18 26 8 
13 28 8 
12 28 7 

Grup IV 
Blgues-Can Oriac 
Guineueta-Súria 

Cerdanyola-Barberà 
Merengues-Berga 
Milà-Castellar 
Comerç; Creu-St. Salvador 
St. Llorenç-Ripollet 
Sallent-Montcada 
Cardona-La Llagosta 

2-0 
1-1 

dia 8 
1-3 
1-1 
0-0 
3-0 

Guineueta 
Cardona 
Merengues 
Castellar 
La Llagosta 
St. Llorenç 
St. Salvador 
Sallent 
Cerdanyola 
Súria 
Montcada 
Barberà 
Can'Oriac 
Berga 
Bigues 
Comerç Creu 
Milà 
Ripollet 

13 10 
13 10 
13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 

1 37 
1 
3 
1 
3 
3 
5 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 

1 8 23 
3 7 17 
2 8 16 
2 8 15 
1 8 13 
2 9 20 

29 
29 
14 
25 
17 
22 
21 
19 
23 
23 
16 

22 
22 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
13 
13 
1 1 
10 
9 
9 
8 
8 
7 
6 

Segona Regional 
Grup II 
st. Hilari-CIrera 3-4 
Arenys Mar-Poble Nou-78 1-1 
Flisellna-Vidreres 1-1 
Vilassar Dalt-Aro 3-3 
Vilassar Mar-Llagostera 1-1 
Parets-Palafolls 2-0 
Sils-Mollet 1-4 
Rayo Mataró-Llinars 0-5 
Al Andalús-Hostalric 1-4 

Fllselina 
Palafolls 
Parets 
Llagostera 
Vilassar Mar 
Hostalric 
Mollet 
Llinars 
Sils 
Cirera 
Arenys Mar 
Poble Nou 
Vilassar Dalt 
Vidreres 
Aro 
Sant Hilari 
Al Andalús 
Rayo Mataró 

12 10 
13 7 
13 

13 

12 

13 

12 

11 

13 

13 

11 

13 

12 

13 

13 

13 

11 

13 

19 21 

9 18 

11 18 

12 17 

19 17 

15 16 

15 14 

18 14 

20 13 

28 12 

14 11 

22 11 

26 10 

16 9 

8 23 
7 9 

10 13 

Grup III 
OAR Vic-Aiguafreda 
St. Ouirze-Montmeló 
St. Eugènia-LliçA d'Avall 
Pradenc-Baganès 
Campdevànol-Gironella 
Torelló-OI. Garriga 
Centelles-Taradell 
Abadessenc-Borgonyà 
Palau Pl.-Santa Eulàlia R. 

Pradenc 
Gironella 
Taradell 
Montme ló 
Abadessenc 
Torelló 
Lliçà Avall 
Centelles 
St. Quirze 
Sta. Eugènia 
OAR Vic 
Borgonyà 
S. Eulàlia 
Baganès 
Palau PI. 
Aiguafreda 
Campdevànol 
01 . Garriga 

13 10 
13 9 
13 8 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
13 

2 
2 
2 
3 

i 
4 
5 
6 
6 
6 

26 
32 
26 
25 
30 
38 
32 
28 
18 
20 

3-0 

3-0 

1-1 

4-0 

0-1 

4-0 

2-3 

3-1 

3-2 

8 21 
16 20 
15 19 
14 18 
17 17 
23 17 
25 15 
25 12 
20 12 
23 12 

6 21 27 12 

7 33 
6 25 
7 16 
7 17 
7 25 
7 12 

11 7 

30 11 
26 11 
29 10 
27 9 
27 
33 
46 

Grup IV 
Can Fatjó-Can Folguera 
Poble Nou-St. Cugat 
Industrial-St. Pere 
Espronceda-Can Rull 
Sabadell-Montserrat 
U. Bonaire-Can Palet 
Can Parellada-Fontetes 
St. Julià-Can Boada 
Tibidabo-Unió Salut 

2-0 
2-2 

Can Rull 
Sabadell 
Poble Nou 
Unió Salut 
St. Julià 
Can Fatjó 
Fonteles 

13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 

Tibidabo 
Sant Cugat 
Montserrat 
Sant Pere T. 
U. Bonaire 
Espronceda 
Industrial 
Can Boada 

3-1 
1-1 
3-1 
2-0 
2-1 
2-2 
1-0 
2-0 
0-0 

Sant Josep C 13 10 2 1 4 0 19 22 
Can Parellada 13 8 4 1 13 4 20 

18 

17 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

6 21 22 11 

7 23 26 10 

7 23 27 10 

7 12 26 9 

6 19 25 8 
8 19 27 8 
8 19 36 8 
7 16 25 7 

Can Folguera 13 2 3 8 22 34 7 

Tercera Regional 
Grup V 

16 9 
22 11 
26 17 16 

27 22 16 
34 26 16 
25 20 15 
20 21 14 

Turó-Palau 
Racing Vilassar-Llàntia 
Cabrils-Alella 
Cabrera-Mataronesa 
Vilassar Mar-At. Masnou 
Premià Dalt-Vilassanès 
Montgat-Tiana 
Cirera-Argentona 
Molins-P. Verdiblanca 

Palau 
Masnou 
Tiana 
Turó 
Mataronesa 
Premià Dalt 
Alella 
Argentona 
Montgat 
Cabrils 
La Llàntia 
Cirera 
Vilassar Mar 
Vilassanès 
P. Verdiblanca 
Molins 
R. Vilassar 

13 10 
13 8 
12 
10 
13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 
13 
12 
12 

1-1 
1-1 
0-1 
4-1 
2-3 
1-1 
2-1 
1-2 
0-3 

42 19 21 
32 14 19 
35 19 15 
23 14 14 
25 20 14 
22 15 14 
24 24 14 
27 28 14 
16 19 14 

22 23 12 

19 25 12 
18 29 11 
17 22 

18 32 
20 28 
15 30 
17 26 

Grup VI 
Malgratenc-Arenys Munt 
Canet-Sant Valentí 
Santvicentí-Llavaneres 
Palafolls-Cros 
Rocafona-Roca-68 
P.B. Pineda-St. Cebrià 
Tordera-Juventus 
St. Pol-Arenys Mar 
Independent-Penya X 

S.M. Cros 
P.S. Valentí 
Llavaneres 
Sant Pol 
Malgratenc 
Canet 
Juventus 
Rocafonda 
Independent 
Tordera 
P.B. Pineda 
Penya X 
Santvicentí 
Arenys Munt 
Palafolls 
St. Cebrià 
Arenys Mar 
Roca-68 

13 9 
13 7 
13 8 
12 9 
11 7 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
13 
12 
13 
13 
12 
12 

3-3 
3-3 
1-3 
3-4 
6-1 
5-2 
0-0 
4-1 

ajornat 

24 20 
18 19 
21 19 
22 19 
18 17 
22 16 
19 15 
16 15 
15 13 
20 13 
26 12 
21 11 
22 10 
3 0 10 
32 9 

8 18 
9 2 0 

12 17 

45 
43 
4 6 

Grup VIII 
Caldes M.-Les Franqueses 5-0 
Pitres-Sant Feliu 7-1 
Inacsa-Gramics 3-0 
L'Ametlla-Palou 5-2 
Corró d'Amunt-Llerona 0-2 
At. Vallès-Viiamajor 2-1 
Polinyà-Lliçà d'Amunt 1-0 
Bellavista-Cardedeu 3-2 
Sta. Perpètua-Palautordera 2-3 

Pitres 
Caldes M 
Palou 
Lliçàd'Amunt 
Polinyà 
Les Franqueses 
Llerona 
Inacsa 
Bellavista 
Palautordera 
Corró d'Amunt 
L'Ametlla 
Vilamajor 
Sta Perpètua 
At. Vallès 
Cardedeu 
Sant Feliu 
Gramics 

13 10 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 
11 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
13 
13 
13 
13 

30 12 
27 23 

42 22 22 
18 
18 

34 25 16 
29 24 16 
27 24 15 
18 16 15 
32 28 13 
26 24 13 
35 33 13 
18 19 12 
29 38 11 
28 30 10 
28 38 10 
18 23 9 
22 32 7 
18 34 7 
17 35 5 

P. Vaso-Tipel 
Sant Fost-Lurdes 
Montornès-Din. Montornès 
Jamilena-Plana Lladó 
At. Angel-P. Capi 
Llorençà-Molletenc 
Extremenya-Martorelles 

Llorençà 
Din. Montornès 
Tipel 
P. Safari 
Extremenya 
Martorelles 
Jamilena 
At. Àngel 
P. Vaso 
P.R. Mogoda 
Lurdes 
Sant Fost 
Zuric 
Montornès 
Plana Lladó 
Molletenc 
P. Capi 
Llagostenc 

Grup IX 
Zuric-Llagostenc 
P. Safari-P.R. Mogoda 

13 9 
13 8 
13 8 
12 6 
12 
13 
12 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
12 
12 1 
10 
11 
13 

1 46 
2 42 

0-2 
1-2 
0-2 
3-1 
2-1 
6-1 
1-1 

18 21 

19 19 
4 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
2 
4 
4 
5 
4 
7 
7 
5 

34 
27 
25 
27 
24 
28 
19 
24 
18 
22 
17 
18 
13 
18 

18 
17 
19 
22 
20 
24 
17 
22 
21 
25 
18 
25 
28 
34 

17 
16 
16 
15 
14 
14 
14 
12 
12 
11 
11 
8 
6 
6 

8 12 
12 15 

23 
58 

Afic ionats 
Grup XI 
Danvin-Gallecs 3-4 
P. Tacones-Udeva 2-1 
Concòrdia-Panrico 3-1 
Estrella Sud-P. Andalucista 1-1 
P. Andalucenca-Mar-gall 1-1 
Zaborro-Can Pantiquet 0-2 

Mar-gall 
La Concòrdia 
Xurreria 
Panrico 
P. Tacones 
P. Andalucenca 
Gallecs 
Udeva 
P. Andalucista 
Darwin 
Can Pantiquet 
Estrella Sud 
Zaborro 

10 
9 

10 
9 

10 
9 

11 
9 
8 

10 
10 

9 
10 0 

1 32 19 15 
2 18 10 14 

16 
21 
18 

7 13 
12 11 
10 11 

15 12 11 
25 25 11 
19 18 
22 16 
15 16 
16 21 

5 17 
11 51 

Grup XII 
Pirates-Almerienc 
La Torreta-Gualba 
Canovellenc-Vilanova 
Agrupació-Sant Celoni 
Satèl lit-Caldes M. 
Descansen: Ciutat Jardí, 
La Roca i Sentmenat 

(susp.) 0-2 
1-6 

ajornat 
2-1 
3-1 

La Torreta 
Almerienc 
Pirates 
Caldes M: 
Satèl.lit 
Sentmenat 
Gualba 
At. Canovellenc 
Agrupació 
Vilanova V. 
Sant Celoni 
Ciutat Jardí 
La Roca 

8 
7 
8 
9 

10 
8 
8 
8 
9 
8 

8 1 
7 1 
8 0 

12 12 
7 12 

13 12 
21 12 
14 12 
12 11 
18 
13 
22 
22 
28 
20 
37 

Grup XVII 

Casa Andalusia-Sant Pol 
At. Mar Blau-Inter 
Gassol-P. Múrcia 
Freta-At. Mataronenc 
P. Sol N.-Cristalieries 
Molins-Arenys Exprés 
Les Creus-Ronda 
Arenys Munt-Vallgorguina 

Gassol 
Ronda 
Arenys Exprés 
At. Mataronenc 
P. Sol N 
Sant Pol 
P. Múrcia 
At, Mar Blau 
Les Creus 
Cristalleries 
Casa Andalusia 
Arenys Munt 
Inter 

Vallgorguina 
Molins 
Freta 

10 
11 
11 
11 
10 
11 
10 
11 
10 
11 
11 
10 
11 
10 
11 
11 

0-1 
2-0 
4-3 
1-5 
2-0 
2-2 
3-3 
s/r 

23 19 
16 16 
14 16 
16 13 
15 13 
19 13 
16 11 
15 11 
24 10 
28 9 

6 16 
1 8 15 

3 0 
21 
31 
20 
35 
28 

3-0 
3-2 

Grup XVIII 

Rayo-Les Costeres 
Bateria-Premià Dalt 

R Vilassar-Vilassar Stars 
At Mataró-Cabrera 
Taià-R Maresme 
lliturgi-ldeal 
01 Granada-P Boet 

Pla d'en Boet 
Pu.Se.Ma. 
Iliturgi 
Taià 
Vilassar Stars 
01. Granada 
At. Mataró 
Rayo Mataró 
Les Costeres 
Premià Dalt 
Ideal 
Bateries 
Rac. Maresme 
Cabrera 
Rac Vilassar 

10 

9 

10 

9 

11 

10 

8 

8 

7 

10 

8 

9 

9 

11 

10 

1-2 

5-2 

2-1 

6-0 

0-4 

12 17 

12 15 

8 15 

10 12 

27 12 

24 12 

11 11 
8 11 
10 9 

6 15 
10 16 
10 5 

16 
30 
16 
26 
48 
38 

Campionat Comar­
cal del Vallès 

Icsa-P. Central (susp.) 1-1 
Font Verda-Lorquenc 2-3 
Ramassà-H. Extremeny 2-2 
Sant Miquel-P. Curro 1-2 
P.H. Avenida-P. Bètica 3-3 
Amigos-Fenoplàstica 9-0 
01. Canovelles-P. Vilamajor 5-4 
Garcia Lorca-Hospital 1-3 
P. Sport-Camp, SA 4-2 

P, Sport 
Hospital 
Amigos 
Sant Miquel 
García Lorca 
P, Curro 
CAMP 
P. Bètica 
PVilamajor 
Ramassà 
P, Roto 
P, Central 
ICSA 
Lorquenc 
01. Canovelles 
P.H. Avenida 
Fenoplàstica 
Font Verda 
Llar Extremeny 

10 
9 
10 
9 
9 
8 
9 
9 
10 
10 
7 
8 
9 
9 
8 
7 
8 1 
10 1 

0 1 43 19 18 
1 1 
0 3 

8 0 1 

31 12 15 
39 15 14 
24 13 14 
25 14 13 
23 14 13 
28 15 11 
19 17 10 
23 26 10 
23 23 
16 9 
13 15 
22 27 
18 27 
15 21 
10 14 
14 45 
13 43 
5 34 

Juveni ls Preferent 
Grup I 
Lliçà d'Amunt-St. Gabriel 
Lleida-Collblanc 
Terrassa-Granollers 
Espanyol-EI Masnou 
Badalona-Lacambra 
Olot-Vic 
Martinenc-Canovallas 
Muntanyesa-Gramanet 

Espanyol 
Lliçà d 'Amunt 
Martinenc 
Collblanc 
Granollers 
Canovel les 
St. Gabriel 
Lacambra 
Gramanet 
Muntanyesa 
Lleida 
Badalona 
El Masnou 
Olot 
Terrassa 
Vic 

10 9 1 
1 1 6 4 
11 7 
11 7 

1 
0 

1 1 6 2 
1 1 6 1 

3 
5 
2 
4 
2 

1-0 
3-0 
0-0 
2-1 
1-3 
1-1 
1-0 
3-2 

31 10 19 
22 11 16 
20 25 15 
22 18 14 
21 17 14 
18 11 13 
15 13 11 
18 24 11 
15 13 10 
18 24 10 
15 23 
15 20 

15 20 
16 26 
17 22 
17 22 

Juveni ls 
Primera Divisió 
Grup III 
La Salle B.-Sarrià 
Quatre Barres-Granoller* B 
01 . Garriga-Numancia 
Mataró-Buti i l la 
Sabadell-Toreiló 
Ripoll-Castellar 
Martinenc-Artiguenc 
Cardanyota-Sant Just 

s/r. 
3-0 

Sarrià 
Cerdanyola 
La Salle B, 
Quatre Barres 
Martinenc 
Sabadell 
Castellar 
Torelló 
Numancia 
Granol lers B 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
11 

1-1 
2-1 
0-4 
7-2 
1-1 
0-0 
4-3 
5-0 

29 13 18 
37 13 17 
20 16 15 
36 19 14 
37 23 14 
22 20 13 
13 18 13 
21 19 11 
18 15 11 
16 17 11 
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